

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

:Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Ms. Sweta
Kakkad and Ms. Yamini Khurana,
Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

:Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Mr. Jayshree
Satpute and Ms. Damini Chawala,
Advs. for defendant no. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

11.08.2015

**IA Nos. 4637/2012 (for stay), 20039/2012 (O 7 R 10 & 11 CPC) and
20042/2012 (O 39 R 4 CPC) in CS(OS) No. 610/2012**

At request of counsel for the defendant no. 1, adjourned to 28th

January, 2016 for arguments on all the pending applications.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

AUGUST 11, 2015

rb