

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Dipender Chauhan, proxy
counsel

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS Defendants

Through Counsel

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

% **ORDER**
17.08.2015

IA No. 16967/2015 in CS(OS) 610/2012

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff has appeared and accepts notice of the application. Copy of the application has been supplied to the plaintiff.

Reply/objections, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

After completion of pleadings, application be placed before the Hon'ble Court for consideration on **16th October, 2015**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2015
savita