

\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Yamini Khurana, Adv.
versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK
ORDER
% **16.10.2015**

I.A. No. 16967/2015 in CS (OS) 610/2012

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 7th January, 2016.

By Order

(Court Master)

OCTOBER 16, 2015
ga