

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr. A. S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Yamin Khurana and Mr.
Chaitanya Kaushik, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through : Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

07.01.2016

**I.A. No.16967/2015 (u/S 151 CPC by defendant no.1) in CS(OS)
No.610/2012**

Learned senior counsel submits that facts, as contained in the synopsis, are not admitted. However, plaintiffs have no objection if same is taken on record. Accordingly, synopsis is taken on record.

Application is disposed of in the above terms.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JANUARY 07, 2016

dk