

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Mr. Yanimini
Khurana, Mr. Rishav Sahu & Mr.
Kushal Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

28.01.2016

The Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today, hence re-notify on
26.02.2016 for same purpose.

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2016

ak