

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Abha Malhotra and Ms.Yamini
Khurana, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Jayshree Satpute, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **26.02.2016**

File is received from the Court of Shri Anil Kumar Sisodia
(DHJS), Joint Registrar as he is on leave today.

I.A. No.1305/2015 filed by the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Counsel appearing for defendant No.1 accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within six weeks.

Vide this application, plaintiff also seeks impleadment of new defendants.

Issue notice to new defendants on filing PF & RC returnable for **11th May, 2016**. Steps to be taken within a week.

AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2016/nk