

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Ms. Abha Malhotra, Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Mr. Drune Khullar, Mr. Gaurang Bindra and Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Advocates

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Advocate for defendant no.1
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Mr. Varun Kumar and Ms. Deveshi Mishra, Advocates for defendant no.4

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

29.09.2016

IA No. 1305/2016

Reply to the application filed by the proposed defendant no.4.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that she has filed the reply alongwith application for condonation of delay vide Dy. No. 206486 on 24.08.2016. Reply filed by defendant no.1 shall be taken on record, subject to the order in IA No. 12101/2016.

IA No. 12101/2016

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the application. Let the same be filed within three weeks from today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next three weeks.

Put up for consideration on the application on 5th **December, 2016.**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 29, 2016

savita