



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. A.S. Chandhihok, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Abha Malhotra
and Mr. Rishabh Sahu and Ms. Sweta
Kakkar and Ms. Shruti Sharma,
Advocates

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Darpan Wadhwa and Ms. Simran
Brar and Mr. Varun Kumar and Ms.
Deveshi Mishra and Mr. Arnav
Kumar and Ms. Aditi Mohan and Mr.
Jayant Malik, Advocates

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

30.01.2017

IA No. 1305/2016 and IA No. 12101/2016

Both these applications are required to be placed before the Hon'ble
Court for adjudication.

Applications be placed before the Hon'ble Court for arguments on
20th February, 2017.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2017

savita