



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 610/2012 & IA Nos. 4637/2012, 20042/2012, 20039/2012 & 1305/2016**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through **Ms. Abha Malhotra, Advocate**

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Advocate for Defendant No.1**
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Jayant Malik, Advocate for Defendant No.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

01.05.2017

There is a request for passover on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for plaintiff. However, the same is not convenient to the learned counsel appearing for defendant no.4.

List on 15th September, 2017.

The learned counsel for the defendant no.1 states that the defendant no.1 has no objection to be present in the Court. Accordingly, defendant no.1 is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 01, 2017

sm