



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 610/2012 & IA Nos. 4637/2012, 20042/2012, 20039/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Adv.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv. with
Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. and
Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Varun Kumar, Ms. Avshreya
Rudy, Ms. Nandini Singh and
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

15.09.2017

IA No. 10685/2017

This is an application on behalf of defendant No.1 seeking modification of the order dated 01.05.2017. It is contended that defendant No.1 is based in the United States and could not appear today as her passport stands revoked and would not be in a position to travel to India. Accordingly, the presence of defendant No.1 is dispensed with for the time being.

IA 1305/2016 (u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC)

A request for a pass-over has been made. It would not be possible to accede to the request.

List for consideration on 06.02.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017/SRwt