



\$~ O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & IA No.4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012 & 10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Sweta Kakkad, Adv. with
Ms.Deepti Arya & Ms.Mekhala
Pande, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv. with
Ms.Jay Shree Satbube, Mr.Kunal
Sachdeva & Ms.Srishti Gupta, Advs.
for D-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
16.10.2018

List the pending applications for hearing at the end of the Board on
10th December, 2018.

OCTOBER 16, 2018
ab

J.R. MIDHA, J.