



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.A.4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012,
10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Deepti Arya, Ms.Mekhala Pande,
Advocates.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Jayshree Satpute, Ms.Garima
Sharma, Advocates for defendants
No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **10.12.2018**

The plaintiff has circulated an adjournment slip.

List on 05th March, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2018

dk