



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.A.4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012 &
10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Deepti Arya and Ms. Mekhala
Pande, Advocates.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary and Ms.
Jayshree, Advocates.

ORDER

% **05.03.2019**

In view of the Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of late
Justice Valmiki J. Mehta, renotify on 11th April, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 05, 2019

ak