

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.As. 4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012 &
10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Deepti Arya, Ms. Mekhala
Pande, Mr. Rishabh Sahu and
Ms. Shireen Khan, Advocates.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Ms. Jayashree
Satpute, Ms. Garima Sharma and
Ms. Tripti Poddar, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

11.04.2019

List for further arguments on 8th August 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 11, 2019

nk