

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012, I.As. 4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012 &
10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. A. S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Mr. M. Pande,
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, and Ms. Shireen
Khan, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary and
Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **25.11.2019**

This matter is part heard matter before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula.

Subject to and after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula on November 29, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2019/ssc