

\$~1 (SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012, I.As. 4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012 &
10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Karna Seth, Mr.Rishab Sahu,
Advocates for Ms.Mekhala Pande,
Advocate.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Jayshree, Advocate for defendant
No.1.

ORDER

% **13.12.2019**

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula, is not holding Court today.
2. List on 17th January, 2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 13, 2019

v