

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 610/2012, I.As. 4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012 &
10685/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Sweta Kakkad, Adv.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Kunal Sachdeva, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **03.02.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on August 10, 2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 03, 2020/bh