



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.As. 4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012, 10685/2017.**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Senior Advocate with Ms. Neelampreet Kaur, Advocates for P-2 & 3.**

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Ms. Jayshree, Ms. Tripathi Poddar, Advocates for D-1.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
21.04.2022

%

1. There is a Full Court Reference today at 03:30 PM.
2. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 29th July, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 21, 2022

as