



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 610/2012 and IA No. 4637/2012 and IA No. 20039/2012 and
IA No. 20042/2012 and IA No. 10685/2017
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Central Govt.
Senior Counsel for UOI/Plaintiff no.1
(M: 9910055066)
Ms. Neelam Deol, Advocate for
Plaintiff nos.2 and 3 appeared
physically

versus
SHANTI GURUNG & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Tripti Poddar and Ms. Jayshree
Satpute, Advocates appeared through
VC

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

ORDER
02.09.2022

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

Both the parties have stated that the matter is at the stage of the
settlement.

Perusal of the file reveals that this is the case for the year of 2012 and
it is still at the stage of admission/denial. Last opportunity is granted to the
parties for exploring the possibility of the settlement.

Matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 28th
September, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022/savita