



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 610/2012, I.A.4637/2012, I.A.20039/2012, I.A.20042/2012,
I.A.10685/2017
UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok Sr.
Advocate along with Ms. Neelam
Deol, Advocate.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit chaudhary, Ms. Jayshree
Satputi and Ms. Damikni Chawla,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.09.2022**

1. Admission/ denial of the documents has yet not been completed, though it is case of year 2012.
2. List this matter before the learned Joint Registrar on 28th November, 2022 for completion of admission/ denial of documents.
3. No further opportunity shall be given to the parties for completion of pleadings.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

va