



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Rishabh
Sahu and Ms. Suryapra
Basu, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Srishti Bajpai, Adv for
D-1.
Defendant no.2 deleted
vide order dated
22.05.2013 of the Hon'ble
Court.
Defendant no.3 proceeded
against ex-parte vide order
dated 11.05.2016 of the
Hon'ble Court.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 23.05.2023

**Regular steno is on leave today. The substitute steno is
not provided by the pool despite repeated requests and
only one Data Entry Operator has been provided.**

CS(OS) 610/2012

It is stated by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that
due to confusion, the affidavit of admission/denial of
documents in respect of certain documents of plaintiff
could not be filed by defendant no. 1. The Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff further submits that he will coordinate with
counsel for the defendant no. 1 and intimate her about the



said documents. Therefor affidavit of admission denial of the said documents be filed by the defendant no. 1 within a week.

E-copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule be filed by the plaintiff at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the other side.

Re-notify for marking of exhibits on 27th July, 2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2023/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any