



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 610/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishabh Sahu & Mr.
Mayank Solanki, Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Badkar, proxy cl.
for Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.
for D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **28.03.2024**

**IA No.7155/2024 under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved by
defendant no.1 for change of name of defendant no.1 in
Memo of Parties**

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks some time to file reply to the captioned IA. At request, reply, if any, to the captioned IA be filed by the plaintiffs within four weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings/consideration on date already fixed i.e. 10.07.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2024/ab