



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.A. 4637/2012, I.A. 20039/2012, I.A. 20042/2012, I.A. 10685/2017, I.A. 17175/2023, I.A. 17176/2023, I.A. 7155/2024 & I.A. 35664/2024
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocate and
Mr. Prabhat, AO, MEA

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Advocate for
Defendant No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

1. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Plaintiffs on the ground that Mr. A. S. Chandhiok, learned Senior Counsel, is in some personal difficulty today and, therefore, would not be in a position to attend the proceedings.
2. List on 13.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024

S. Zakir