



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.A. 4637/2012, I.A. 20039/2012, I.A. 20042/2012, I.A. 10685/2017, I.A. 17175/2023, I.A. 17176/2023, I.A. 7155/2024 & I.A. 35664/2024
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bharadwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate
with Mr. Prabhat Aggarwal, AO,
MEA

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Advocate for
Defendant No.1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
13.01.2025

%

List on 17.01.2025 in the supplementary list for hearing application being I.A. 20039/2012 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC which is pending since 2012.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 13, 2025
hsk