



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.A. 4637/2012, I.A. 20039/2012, I.A. 20042/2012, I.A. 10685/2017, I.A. 17175/2023, I.A. 17176/2023, I.A. 7155/2024, I.A. 35664/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Senior Advocate, Ms. Suryaprava Basu and Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Ms. Jayshree Sitpude and Mr. Raghav Dixit, Advocates for Defendant No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
17.01.2025

%

1. On the first call, the matter was passed over. On the second call, it is already 04:40 PM.
2. List on 26.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

S. Zakir



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/01/2025 at 16:00:04