



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012 & I.A. 4637/2012, 20039/2012, 20042/2012,
10685/2017, 7155/2024, 35664/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Suryaprava Basu, Advocates.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jayshree S., Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

26.03.2025

1. Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, learned Senior Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that I.A. 17175/2023 and 17176/2023 are advertently shown on the cause list as they already stand disposed of.
2. Registry is directed to not to reflect these applications in the cause list.

I.A. 20039/2012

3. List for hearing on 24.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 26, 2025/shivam