



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 610/2012, I.A. 4637/2012, I.A. 35664/2024, I.A. 20042/2012
I.A. 10685/2017, I.A. 7155/2024 and I.A. 20039/2012**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Ms. Suryaprava Basu and Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Mr. V.P. Rana, Mr. Nirmalya Shukla, Advocates.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

List on 04.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 24, 2025/YA