



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 610/2012, I.A. 4637/2012, I.A. 20039/2012, I.A. 20042/2012,
I.A. 10685/2017, I.A. 7155/2024 & I.A. 35664/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhiok, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC
with Ms. Chakshu & Mr. Taranjeet,
Advs.

versus

SHANTI GURUNG & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. for D1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

On request of learned counsel for the plaintiffs, put up on 15.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 29, 2026

Ch